HB1340/293096/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1340

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "establish" in line 16 down through "costs" in line 17 and substitute "allow a distribution utility to recover certain costs directly from a competitive supplier"; in line 23, after "supplier;" insert "providing for the application of this Act to certain gas suppliers under certain provisions of law;"; and in line 29, after "7-510.1" insert "and 7-604(c)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 20, strike the comma and substitute "<u>CUSTOMER AND</u>"; in line 21, strike "AND MEDIUM COMMERCIAL"; and in line 23, strike "AND NUMBER".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, strike beginning with "(1)" in line 16 down through "SECTION" in line 25 and substitute "The Commission shall allow the distribution utility to recover the prudently incurred costs, as the Commission determines, of providing the information under subsection (c) of this section directly from the competitive supplier that requested the information".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, after line 15, insert:

"(III) A DISTRIBUTION UTILITY MAY NOT INCLUDE IN THE INFORMATION PROVIDED UNDER SUBSECTION (C) OF THIS SECTION CUSTOMER ACCOUNT INFORMATION OF A COMMERCIAL CUSTOMER THAT IS RECEIVING ELECTRICITY SUPPLY OR GAS SUPPLY FROM A COMPETITIVE SUPPLIER.".

HB1340/293096/1 ECM Amendments to HB 1340 Page 2 of 2

On page 5, after line 5, insert:

"<u>7-604.</u>

(C) SECTION 7-510.1 OF THIS TITLE GOVERNS THE PROVISION TO A GAS SUPPLIER BY A DISTRIBUTION UTILITY OF INFORMATION ABOUT RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS AND SMALL COMMERCIAL CUSTOMERS.".